

GAHC010130172024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/350/2024

BALURAM GOGOI
S/O LT. RANJIT GOGOI (DHARANI), R/O CHOWKHAMGHAT, P.O. AND P.S.-
GHILAMARA, DHAKUAKHANA, LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

DR. J.B. EKKA, IAS AND 10 ORS.
THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6, ASSAM

2:JAYANT NARLIKAR
IAS
THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

3:JAYANT NARLIKAR
IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT (EC-II)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

4:DR. J. B. EKKA
IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM

5:SMTI. ESTHAR KATHAR
ACS
THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM

6:JAY SHIVANI
IAS
THE COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-22
ASSAM

7:SMTI. BAISHALI NAYAK
ACS
THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

8:HEMANTA KUMAR DEWRI
THE SECRETARY
FINANCE (ECONOMIC AFFAIRS) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM

9:DHRUBAJYOTI NATH
ACS
THE JOINT DIRECTOR O/O THE COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-22
ASSAM

10:JITU KUMAR DAS

ACS
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
LAKHIMPUR ZILLA PARISHAD
LAKHIMPUR
P.O. AND P.S.-LAKHIMPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787001

11:SMTI MANJU BORGOHAIN
THE LAKHIMPUR ZILLA PARISHAD REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
LAKHIMPUR
P.O. AND P.S.-LAKHIMPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-78700

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P BOIRAGI

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

15.07.2024

Heard Mr. G.G. Gogoi, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is an application under section 11 and 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 under Article 215 of the Constitution of India read with Rule 9 of the Contempt of Court by which willful violation and disobedience of the order dated 19.02.2024 passed by this Court in WP(C) 7397/2021 is alleged.

Issue notice returnable on 19.08.2024.

The petitioner shall take steps within 2(two) days for service of notice on the respondents by registered post with A/D.

The pendency of this contempt petition shall not be bar for the respondent authorities to comply with the order of this Court.

List the matter on 19.08.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant